Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July. 22, 1997

Mr. Geoffrey C. Wong
President

Laundry Associates, Inc.
11444 Southwest 149 Court
Miami, Florida 33196

Re: Facility No.: 0250820
Dear Mr. Wong:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on May 27, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

"If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

7
/,-/ A x//\_,(),c’(‘( R B4

)

A Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

. Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2002 10:52 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy
Subject: RE.: Amato One Hour Cleaner Corp.
Hi Sandy:

Mr. Ignacio Amato, from Amato One Hour Cleaners, located at 844
Alton Road, Miami Beach, called this office

and reported that he submitted a Dry Cleaning Notification Form to
DEP. Unfortunately, that Notification Form was not

submitted to DERM.

Since he is concerned about the status of that application, | just
need to know if you are in the process of reviewing that

Notification Form?. Please confirm.

Thanks

Marcelo.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

RECEIVED
NAY 27 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): . . .

LAUNDRY  ASSOCATES TNE. |

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

DRY CLEAN LT

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

/39502 F55

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /5 /S~ AL 70N ROAD B
City: M/'?M/MM County: pﬂpé Zip Code:

23/27

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

CEOFAEY C. aln& | RESIDNT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: /ANEEY Affaf/ﬂﬁf-w .
Street Address: //cf4f4f  S. o). /4D C"O(/ﬂ‘?’

City: 809/ County: pgnc | ZipCode: 23/ 94

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (@(} WO?&L Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. .

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2- (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condcnéer #/ \/f-0e7°93

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

[Dryer Unit

|
1
|
1 (6) w/ no controls
|
|

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ Zféz | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3 What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source
How g (— L1l
&&3’?&@ Existing large area source | Z | New large area source [ ]
Fatoe
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



%What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | x |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site N

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchasé receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KL KKK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ & ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%«/ 0y o/ 13-
Sig / J Date/ [/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERR EC | ~
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPILIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
) eCr 4
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL b/ COMPLAINT/DISGOVERY 0
ureau of Ajr Monit
RE-INSPECTION 0 & Mobije Source -
S

ams i 290520 oate: 9-30-98 v [100  vwmeour: /120
FACILITY NAME: 3Ry LLenn USA
FACILITY LOCATION: _ (S5 ALTON 2D

miami BEpEH-, 33139
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CHRIS WONG puong: 85 -5H-0722
contact name: _ VELSON VILLAVERDE PHONE: “

PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

‘(chcck appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

I. Existing small area source a 2. New small aren source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q/ #4. New large arca source G

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classiftcation Qy ON l{Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classilication:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and 15 not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity Of[)CrC’)lOF@)ylLllc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was UNK  oallons
" o 7@ i
Y

1L ols g Revised 971579
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BEST AVAILABLE cOwj

ﬁmm‘ t: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{cheek appropsiate boxes) '

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? Qv ON [‘:{N//\
2. Exaunining the containers for leakage? Oy ON @(N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading? d‘/ ON

4. Draining cartridge fHilters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q{Y ON ON/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [2/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON MN/A

u PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A-

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

I clussification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with either a relrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed
prior 1o Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

AL Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? JY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? 504 ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with o diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ¢
condenser upon opening the door? %{ anN an/a
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated @/
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Qv ®@N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43° 172 Oy anN @4!//\
6. Conducted all temperature montoring after an approprinte cooldown pertod and after E/
veritying that the coolant had been completely charped? Y N
e e i s M
205

Revised 9/13/97




(9]

Ile.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Has the responsible official of ain existing barge or new Large avea source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperatuee on the oudet side ol the condenser tocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° £?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

avy

ov
Qay

ay

ay

ON

(@I

anN

#n

ON/A

dhon

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

]

w

Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and [eak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable dircet reading instriments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Mamtained compliance plan, if applicable?

oy
ay

avy

Ov
Oy
Ov
Oy
Qv
ay
Qay

o
o

anN

ON
an
an

aOn
anN

aN

Q{N//\

dN//\
dN/A
G(N/A

E{N/A
IS
L!N//\

5afs

g
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BEST AVAILABLE coPY T1

“ PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
I

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

| mspection?

o J
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? avy MN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

1 Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qv ({N ON/A Muck cookers Ov B(N ON/A
Door gaskets and seating av dN ON/A Stills Oy [-{N Onva
Filter gaskets and seating - avy E‘!ﬁ Onva Exbaust dampers Oy E(N INTIN
Pumps - Qv C{N OnN/A Diverter valves Oy CZ(N ON/A
Solvent tanks and coniainers av 84 ON/A Carmridge filter housings OV AN ON/A
Water separators ay @’6 OnN/A
4. Which method of detection 15 used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PiD/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

80 0000

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable ol detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptina clean and sceure aren when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphicate samples (calorimetric only)? - Oy ON

M._ENRIQUE FLoges. 9-20-98

Inspector’s Nugne (Please Pring)

Date of Inspection

)%Baww ) fer. 1999

h pector’s Signoture

Approximate Date of Next !n*p( chion

Revised 9/15/97




M)DITIONALSITE INFORMATION: }
5

@ Mo RECORDS MUmiLABLE FoR INSPELTION . AN ATTEMIT To CONTHCT
THE SHIP'S RESPONSIBLE BfFicimg wWhS mAdE Feym SITE. (onTHCT
wms Ko7~ POSSIBLE .

7/ A Stor ReEPRESINTRTIVE / INPNBCFL WRS INSTRUCTED TO HAvE
IR oG BRING ALL RECORDS PERTRINING TD THLS JNSPELTION) FROT
HIMC WHERE HE SUPPoSEDLY KEEPS THEM.

< THE PERE MIACHINE BPPERRED TO BE N Good WORKING DRDER.
A SPIHS/LE/)/(S OESERVED .

S5of5



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B R N Y

:\,-':‘-_‘,:;P!f:o‘:‘Nm"ﬁON: ANNUAL[j COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
:;AE‘N;___ /100 mmzour: [ IZ0 awsion 250020
ryvrizorvaciuiry: PERE DRY CLEAN FL - ﬁ
caciiry Name_ DRY CLEAN USA | ) oate: 7-H) 9
caciuity Location: 1515 ALTON RD -

miam) BERCH . 33135 ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFlClAL:ﬁZE WoN G

PHONE NUMBER: 309 - . 0722

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evatuated during this inspection, the facility is found 10 be in
;. compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
MO RILLING LOG OF PERC PLREHRSES, (ONDENSER

WiILL KEEP RECRDS AVRILABLE FoR.
TEMP. DEADINGS  |ERK INSPECTION &O6 AVhILA

INSPECTION AT_ALL TIMES  AUpING BUSINESS
AL 208 INSPELTION . LIUpS. . ~ON SITE - NOT AT Homi -

P

COMMENTS:

{he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector

/.
YES[ ] NO@ 0 BE

YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: or. 1999 mAILED
(Approximatce)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. ENLIQUE FIORES
Mw (Pleasc Print)
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: rW? %VZ) PHONE NUMBER: 305 -372 &925
J
Page: of

- ' Revised 10796



P %’5 P Di: __&ZQXZO_“_? Reviscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAT g@@n@@@

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION [

: i ““ 0CT 051998
paciLITY NamE:  DRY CLERN (S T vam: 92
. . ) 515 ALTON 2D Quahty
FACILITY LOCATION: vl | . .ﬁ.aneg meqt Division

miam BERa, 335139

Annual Reporting Period: SEPr .97 19 TO SEPT . i}

19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Ryfe
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C)), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

[t NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

W0_PERC. PURCHASL RECEIPTS _(gNENSER TEMP. RERNIACS | LERK INSPELTINS RECORDS JN SITE.
¥:xact period of non-compliance: from Sé?f‘ g7 10 JEPr. (72

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: witl //771/[ A’@DVZ /7'()7’)5 ﬂMD/L\/ /ﬂ/ﬂ/[ﬁﬁ[[ Fﬁﬂ //\[5@557{%/

/ — oM g Tt _ oA
Method used to demonstrate compliance: %I/gL TIMIES BURING BUSINESS HoURS — oN THE ®Pens SES — Nof 4

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notificalion are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CCYTZEL] E. . (Iovls

Namc (Plcase Print)

I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification roqhircmcn(s_ It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. O ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 ¢
§/(N AND MAIL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
‘TD — AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

»33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT «
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST O

®
_ 5% <
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVEH;% =2 \‘:‘;
- o p
RE-INSPECTION a 0% o 2.
o
AIRS ID#: Q 280 ?9«2 DATE: TIME IN: [ ? %40, TIME OUT: @)
FACILITY NAME: @(0 an. | 1 SA.

FACILITY LOCATION: _’ /575' M A
M, Peacd FL 3313?

\ d s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Chis Wena PHONE: @ co’/) SI38F-0722.
[%4 ' 7
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | - |
(check appropriate box) |
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' ]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
A

1. Ewsting small arca source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ™Y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2900 gallons.
K oo - ARMS
10]9 199 Lof 5 Revised 8/11/97
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[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay awnN /A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? ay anN /A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? m anN
4. Draining cartridge {ilters in their housing or in scaled containers for at M
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y AN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber K/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN §gNa
[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machince should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machioe should be equipped with cither a réfrigcratcd

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been i
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below). ' r

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \JY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E/Y aON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? aN anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? !%’ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser excecded 43°F? : gy anN fSKN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? dY Un

20f53 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsiblc official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : V(Y aN
2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay 4anN 1A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN &\I/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machince is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OGN E/N/A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON UN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON [V{I/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? E)(’ ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay N E(N/A

e ————————————————— e S

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) | [ﬂé’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? d\’ 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay dnN [E{\J/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w7in 5 days of receipt? ay Ow ‘Z/N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) Oy anN E{N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON MN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? (D{’ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay 4adnN ‘Q/N/A
Problemn corrected? < ay 0N dN/ A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an %I/A

3of > Revised 8/11/97




[FART VL. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. flas the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, filtings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection andeair

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instruinentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay A4aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN

couplings, and valves dY QON ON/A Muck cookers lJY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ldY ON ON/A Stills @A’ aN OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating dY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Q{Y ON ON/A i
Pumps JY ON ON/A Diverter valves d\’ N On/a
Solvent tanks and containers dY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings dY UN anNva
Water separators El[lY ON ON/A

g0 0 aZa
>

Krysrar VePon

o /oi/ﬁ?

Inspector’s Name (P'lc;asc Print)

/Date of Inspection

04/ 2000

Inspector’s Signaturc

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEIN: [ . ‘/om TIME OUT: 1‘9—0M ARRSID¥: 280 F 20
TYPE OF FACILITY: P@fQC, SrY Clzan ls{e

FACILITY NAME: —:b/l,u (’Joaml USA, DATE:__ & 6/2 of [7;
FACILITY LOCATION: 15‘ (S Alleon 060/ - ' - ‘o

/VLM*‘VIMJ QZMU ﬁ_‘ 23¢( ?q
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (1S LJ m(’ PHONE NUMBER:_§ &> ) S35~ b 7 272

. M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies vere noted:

COMPLJIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NI - NF

COMMENTS: g: M fm » g M’L M
Lol . Ve veofeliov.s @/ﬂ

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD N%

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: O 57 2000
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M@(JTM_ y//’QO/L)

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: j(M %ou PHONE NUMBER:@ 2, 592~ 4 92y

Page of . Revised 10/96




o S —
. ARSD# KRS0 RO

DS CELT [ o

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENEIiAL P%;ZRJ%IIT U
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 5

FANNI s WO RN
AR Nt AT TG

FACILITY NAME: __ D" E“f C [ean (LS A Menagement B ?nag/ ° lc/ 7/4 |
FACILITY LOCATION: /5 715 At Kl |
/W(f/r% Becicth FL 3 ?/39

Annual Reporting Period: 07/_30 19_’2’2’ TO ob//of 19? ?’

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remaized-iz-compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /mES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N [# ' P

7 L4
Exact period of non-compliance: from to - : o~
¥
% ez {
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L0 &
o)
Method used to demonstrate compliance: og; ) A
T
2z B
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportmég?@d stated aon
® 2
£

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &EVFREY [ (ks & é/ /Qf

Name (Please. Print) ature Bate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the q:\qO\

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. \&
Page [ of [ . M})\ ’D()\



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

€ O
. . ) <
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/D!SVSQVER‘S’»‘; e
RE-INSPECTION Q 3% —~ o
sE v L
AIRS ID#: _O3S0KDQ DATE:__ /2 +[oo TIMEIN: _ygyS”  TIMERET: 7/ /&)
[ %
FACILITY NAME: Bm\ 0o m OSNA ®
FACILITY LOCATION: A\SOAY Mmloe. AL
\I\L\ Crnan Reecl - FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  (Aris Q@.Aa PHONE: (305—\r CT3&- O0OFan
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A ;
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source =
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

121

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(1 No notification form _
1 Drop store‘out of business/petroleum

2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/ivr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yvr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

&y aN %an iot erermine

A . . . i ~
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above..,
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthyiene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facihiy was 1S gallons. ’Q’,’ﬁ
T U
b ols Revised 9715/97



|] PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closin>g and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON Ghva
4

ay anN ohva

MYy ON

Sy ON ON/A

Oy ON BVA

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(V9]

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

‘5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must iave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

|

oy AN

&y ON OnA
Gy ON ON/A
ay o

ay an fva

Oy ok

RETIIN

[evised Ww1a/97



i.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source atso:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a2 weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON wa
1s the temperature differential equal to or gfeater than 20° F? Ay ON R®N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay OaON G’a/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON BW/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON GRV/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy AN /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail tbmes? dy ON /A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay BN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy UN B&N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ay ON BN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ®N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON BN/A
Problem corrccted? Oy aN &®NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay 0N BN/A

Sofs

[evised

O/ 1Ny



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' By anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy =3

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

L

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . By N anN/A Muck cookers ay 4N EﬁN/A
Door gaskets and seating &y ON OnN/Aa Stills - Lle aN aNva
Filter gaskets and seating &y AN OQN/A Exhaust dampers &y ON anN/A
Pumps ‘ Gy ON QN/A Diverter valves &y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers gy ON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y CON ON/A
Water separators @AY ON ONA
4. Which method of detection 1s used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) iy
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? Qy GN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay danN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Gy aw
a— p— R
Liran Fanan ?/2 ?»Ayo
luspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of [nspection

"7:/0 1

Approximate-Date of Next Inspection

dols Revised 971579




‘ ~ [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

e 4 e I N S T e i T (i Ll e 3 e e g v el

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ |
o - 1
: TIME IN: (LS TIME OUT: /57 Y AIRS ID#: 02§D SO
_, TYPE OF FACILITY: Peve WNou Claw o |
i FACILITY NAME:_ %Y s C R \ LSW DATE: /2 3/~ -
: FACILITY LOCATION: (S0 AMAke &0,
, Mol ook ) = .
' RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Choin o Danrt PHONE NUMBER: [35< I 535-0993

[]

" Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

iy &y o e

N

W ooty cacep s o pore

fory 4 Pl [ acop

S AN §

/z

COMMENTS:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YES[ ] NO[_g—

/oA

'(Approximate)

~ -
)Tbvv\ A
(Please Print)

X..e./g ///r-u..—-———'—'_’

—
Lo

PHONE NUMBER: 3D 5 FJ -9 2

]

==

Page of

Revised 10/96



 TVPE'OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

? T Vet O B2 4o PRI, U ey o
e o N | e e T 4\/\/)"*\_,\0«/-.-“\_“% RO Y A SRV Sl o QPN s 1Y S ) L S P J\L’\ .sj-‘\ .\n'xm '\.n

BEST - AVAILABLE copv f

o M e o R n T g T,

SR ae g ey e

&4 o
TIME [N:_: fria s TIME OUT: e AIRS ID#: ST
TYPE OF FACILITY: AR CORN O VO

\
FACILITY NAME: Do e A DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: RS S 3 G
‘.'\. N ..‘ '-:Z.ﬁ-e:»r L '»: (‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 2 VPN S O PHONENUMBER: /.« J F~ -~ . 1
i [ . S -
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspgf:ltjﬂgp, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

! ‘ Ae A, e Iy S L ’
,/’.!(~7/ /"‘"'w" K j’ 1‘ ﬁ 2 j“ ‘(’]J . L e J* . N SN “;;_ .--~JI

1 {‘,} f,é} .-_;/ ‘!4 Ol 4,..._;{-.,5{-_, -
/j = N S . G ’7’ (“»" ’ < ' VA o
o t."'{;"';z il !
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e G
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \ R S PHONE NUMBER: < ;-
s &‘_:f.,.am—-w
Pagc of Revised 10/96
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o P AR ey e R A en e R R s g - e - e B T e 3 T B g e e i TG Rt L P s R R o P o R s, it YN ™=

%" - BESTAVAILABLE COPY -
rnxro‘cao | o o | Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: ’

“|Facmiry LOCATION I

Mo

“Khinual Reporting Period:

o

. ow
IfNO complctc the following: R

#1. Term or condition of the gene_ral permit that has not been in continuous compliance gun'ng.the‘reporting period stated aboy

= wAY
- i . & o JRETS
N . s - W -
\\\* N\r,.\V\}i’a \V\\v(\) ) {)LJL Dl)Jan( Jrd I&CM _ _ )«:‘f—;‘ i &
Exact pcnod of non—comphance from ".f : ' —‘o.. . 9‘9\ _ _to'

k Acuon(s) taken to achxeve comphance . \[sm ,UL L ~A-‘LAJ\—éJ

‘ Method used to demon,tmte comphance

“ n 9\50& N MM.AM\N \.&&K T C D ITANN ‘40»\.‘}.\: - :\I— - J't)\\\ v-t‘ Oy 3 .
~ < d u ) _~-—:,h,_:\ 7 0'

Exact pcriod of non-compliance: from Kuwa K4 . . gQ—mA (“3{‘)

AcUon(s) laken to ac}ueve comphance Ke c e t-.a‘)er M.n - n. “r e )L o }QL l Ny
R . ‘ ; " g : \ R .,“::._ - ._. s ;: . L

Mei Lﬁcxh:scdto dcmonsu'atc comphance .3 - P\\L P ?./)m;" bl '.NQAA__/QOJ., : R R ‘5
T R A Ty . _ 4‘,

| As the responsxble oj]’ cial, 1 hereby certify, based on mformatlon and beIxef formed aﬂer reasonable inquiry,. that the. statements e
made in this notification are true, accurate ‘and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchIoroethylene solvent,. ba.sed )
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons-per year for dry-to dry fac:htles or 1,800 gaIIons per:. ‘

year for tran.gfer or combination facrlmes
/@/é/oo h
/ gt -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*Thls form is made avallable to you as an ard in order Io mect your annual comphance ccruﬁcatmn rcqmrements Jui 1s at Lhe ) '
dxscretxon of the’ rcsponsnblc ofﬁcnal to use t}us form o

_\;5‘5 . N ’ M o7 T : A

.
B

a8

Page_ - of . ¥
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT S TR R T

FlELD NOT'CE OF VlOLAT|0N Miami-Dade County Department of
. Enwronmemal Resources Management

- 33 S.W. 2™ Ave. Suite 900
. Miami, FL 33130-1540
(305)372-6925 (305)372-6954 fax

FACILITY OWNERICOMPANY NAME _~ Loue & q; _Assoe ohes _ Tee. ‘

SITE NAME: ™S €lean VA ARSID# _02TORAG
.FACILITY LOCATION \ /SIS Aldon Rd. i M, Reaai ’ H

TYPE OF FACILITY: Do Nrw Clranvar - 3 _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C\eris L,_Jov-:l _ PHONE NUMBER: %or- S318- 0922 4

YOU ARE HEREBY. NOTIFIED that on 4/2 3 /00 the following V|olat|ons of Chapter 62-213.300. F.A.C., pursuant to
Chapter 403 F.S. and: adopted by.feference in Section 24-54 of the Code of Miami-Dade County, were observed by a representative of
this Department. In view of the above and pursuant to the authority granted to me under-the provisions of Section 24-5 of the Code of
Miami-Dade County, | hereby order you to, immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, CEASE and DESIST from the violations
referenced below and immediately initiate any required corrective actions within the timeframes set forth below. ’

Title V General . _ _ -
. Permit Condition INSPECTOR'S FINDINGS/ CORRECT

Reference ’ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS REQUIRED ONOR

Pursuant to - ’ i BEFORE
62-213.300 F.A.C. : .

M E(QS{,C'\ w‘z* M\«\a..-w\% \Mk wsﬂfe_cltnf ‘Saél" lec,or‘AOI( J . o 27/‘.0'.

\o& \ 5;&-—‘)‘4/%‘ \oé v OY

yom e de 4/!«.07 - (30§?S

Qu\\t;fg \u& c’() ptt'f-' PQL\\Q.SES-

Q""i\ E— ((._,\(a\ WA S s “"“‘"F\’ _ M@«»‘n Te 6”’ pere
e o{) Qﬁ:c ?u.u)ﬁc.)aS %/J ? ‘),.apg) O“S\Xﬁjgo S\ !
‘e es e IS4 aae | et
%\Vn' ‘XUV YRR~ . C"Q‘P\n:& y((),.!ﬁeﬁ ~€0 fcyesc/n{' zg

TYPE OF INSPECTION - ANNUAL ©~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RE- INSPECTION El

“ FO RMATION

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES O NO I:l

Failure to comply with the above or continued operation in \/iolatiOn of Chapter 24 of the Code of Miami-Dade County and Chapter 62
F.A.C., may subject you to the enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56 of the Code of Miami-Dade County
including the issuance of a Uniform Civil Violation Notice (UCVN).

For further information, please contact the Air Facilities Section at (305)372-6925.

John W. Renfrow, P.E.

‘Director : ’ : S
By (please print): T_um :,,\ e ,\ ‘ Received By (pl print): h 2 460 / A U&2>£ 5 ;
Section: \{\.u\ g—m&&;p " Date: o0 Title: AN\ A QW wele ' Date: q/ 27 / ) 0.

S?gnaturre: Xoy . : Sagnatm )&&\M’Qx .

[ S e wt sm e
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Th|s cknowledges that no spnll
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\\LAUN'DRY ASSOCIATES, INC.

” 4577
: B g

| REFERENCE KO. ~ DESCRIPTION JNVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID

: Title V permit 50.00
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
1/3/00 4577 Dept. of Environmentad Protect $50.00
‘_, [ e R O, R PR R — - e em e /«— A enee e e L e
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 63 93 5 5 9
‘/ ¥ Jy
Pleasé include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

;

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:%sﬁ.g EIVED

Do NOT Remove Label

{ DRYCLEAN USA

GEOFFREY C WONG

11444 SW 149 COURT
l MIAMI FL 33196

N

AIRS ID # 0250820

DEC 1 ¢ 2000

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

00 G- NP

BINAY
300

WO0Y
a3

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

A




LAUNDRY ASSOCIATES, INC.

3276
REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE |  INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID
.. Title V permit 50.00
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT a
3/3/98 3276 Dept. of Environmental Protect 50.00
L
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE F OR PROPER HANDLING /

v ‘Pleas?e include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 304713 -

. (I i
(@3] % “
Do NOT Remove Label . ;___.} T
E‘g - =
e
) AIRS ID 0250820
LAUNDRY ASSOCIATES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GEOFFREY C WONG

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
11444 SW 149 COURT : | Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33196 J Obj.: 002273

o




LAUNDRY ASSOCIATES, INC.

5339
REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE | INVOICE AMOUNT | DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID
> 2001 Title V Air Permit 50.00
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
2/7/01 5339 Dept. of Environmental Protect $50.04

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please inciude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

I\

At

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250820
DRYCLEAN USA
GEOFFREY C WONG
11444 SW 149 COURT

MIAMI FL 33196

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




Laundry Associates, Inc.
11444 SW 149¢h Court
Miami, FL 33196

o

W

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070




LAUNDRY ASSOCIATES, INC.

_ 6042
REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE | INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID
Title V permit
p 50.00
CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
2/18/02 6042 Dept. of Environmental Protect $50.00

S him i em e e — —— — — s — —— — — e . . — — e . ——— — —— — — — -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING N
| 414349 FERZT 8

>

. N
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing Iab@ N
: N
- o, % L
. %, 2
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 € %, O
470 o,:? <
£ %,
(NN
Do NOT Remove Label 0. ‘On.
S %
AIRS ID # 0250820
DRYCLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GEOFFREY C WONG Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
11444 SW 149 COURT Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33196




] LAUNDRY ASSOCIATES, INC. . 3924
REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT TAKEN AMOUNT PAID
1999 permit 50.00
! CHECK DATE CHECK NO. PAYEE DISCOUNTS TAKEN CHECK AMOUNT
2/12/99 3924 Dept. of Environmental Protect 50.00
B
— - —— — S S U
C = THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing Jabel.
0360729

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250820 66 9! 834
DRYCLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GEOFFREY C WONG N OO '“I l V [+) Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
t Fund: 20-2-035001

11444 SW 149 COURT
MIAMI FL 33196

03A[303Y
J

-’

Obj.: 002273 ‘




Z 333 bl2 920

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

. PN e s Pl

’ AIRS ID 0250820
LAUNDRY ASSOCIATES INC -
GEOFFREY C WONG

11444 SW 149 COURT

MIAMI FL 33196 -

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restiicted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




]

.S. Postal

vice

| tCEiRTlHEDwMA'L:REﬂC

P

IPT

. (Domestic Mail Only;No Insurance Coverage Provided) .

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | &

Sent To

33196

F‘" 7001 0320 0001 7975 536k

DRYCLEAN USA
Street, Apt. No., GEOFFREY C WONG
or PO Box No.

11444 SW 149 COURT

AIRS ID#0250820

"SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] Completedi:t“e'ms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the:back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL)VERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D;:(-?afD livery

C. Signature
. Age
X / Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

.

AIRS ID#0250820

DRYCLEAN USA
GEOFFREY C WONG
11444:8W 149 COURT
MIAMI FL

33196

RS TSN

D.Is d;lliver(y/ é@res; different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service I.abel) ‘m ?Ul] 1 . UBA EVU u qu ?:1 P s} §3 [: [:,—w ‘ '

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




| 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Malil
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

@ O
gcgﬁ - IH‘:
Iy |
N ﬂ‘\
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w -
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l;J.S. Postal Servicé |
'CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total p--*-~-

7000 0520 0020 9373 D?BE

AIRS ID # 0250820
Recip DRYCLEAN USA
GEOFFREY C WONG
11444 SW 149 COURT
- MIAMI FL

33196

B Completd iterfis 2..2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

: AIRSID # 0250820 =
“DRYCLEAN USA

GEOFFREY C WONG f
11444 SW'149 COURT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

AOWeTewe by (Pleasg

X

C\{gﬁ /} ey l U /M/%ﬁi?éssee

D. Is delk}@ess different from item 1? l:| Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

FEBQ_&?@

+ MIAMI FlLs, -

33196 &

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
L



First-Cl. Mail

" e e RS
* Sender: Please prirt yoifr fiffne /address, andZiP+4-inthis-box *——ro
2002 b i

- N

RARMARORILE SOURCE COE\ET@PROGF“AM
SERT. OF EiIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
BEAL STATICH GE10 (W]

2600 BLAIR RTONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 223222200

4 onesS

CEI
MAR

yreau ot Airr Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

s

B

} :;:.'5:;}!.."5:5 l”””'l’l””'l'l“l"'“‘”” (I\’ﬁul:lulu’1’:[11’”11l‘”ullll’l':lllnlulll




e e e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

[

Gitional services. e

p d
UCOmglele nems 3 4a and 4b

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite “Aetumn Receipt Aequested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

dellvered

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

—

3. Article Addressed to:

' DRYCLEAN USA

, GEOFFREY C WONG
11444 SW 149 COURT

. MIAMIFL 33196

AIRS ID # 0250820

4a, Amcle Number
2.332 (40 Y85

4b. Servnce Type

O Registered PS. Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
| | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)}

6. Sngnattz’ /?Wm}

" Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

PS Form 3?1 1, Decemb# 994

10259597-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt |

o

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
{Qant tn

AIRS ID # 0250820
DRYCLEAN USA '
GEOFFREY C WONG
11444 SW 149 COURT
MIAMI FL 33196

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 LiO uas\()\QO\_




I’ ~
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name’and address on the reverse
so that we can return the' card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dglivery

C. Signature, # /// / ! ]
<, m : 17/ -=1-Agent”
X o

[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

N AIRS 1D # 0250820
DRYCLEAN USA
GEOFFREY C WONG
11444 SW 149 COURT
MIAMI FL 33196

{000 @600 0ok H127 H4 6]

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

O Express Mail

O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.oD.

3. Sprvice Type
7£Cer‘tified Mail
[ Registered

O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Deliverv Fee

Endo T9hh L2Th

Total Postagr

DRYCLEAN USA
GEOFFREY C WONG
Street, Apt. No 11444 SW 149 COURT
MIAMI FL 33196

Recipient's Na

9200 0090 gdoy

AIRS ID # 0250820




